FOF		06-08	-2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	FCOME	
				<u></u>	Patent and Trade		
_	To the Honorable Commissioner c		allet ettie elli 168	origin	al documents or copy ther	eof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	10174	1		f receiving part(ies)		
	Tricia Ehlers Henry	OIPE	Name	: Ameritec	h Corporation		
	Victor Piollet Mills, Jr.	on and Co	Interna	al Address: <u>Br</u>	uce Stuckman - 4	H80	
	Margaret Jean Andrietsch	MVI S a mon	<u></u>	egal Depar	tment		_
	Diana Inara Tiliks	in the second					_
	Rodney T Brand	TRADEMATE	Street	Address: 200	0 W. Ameritech Cer	iter Dr	-
	Carlos H Donoso	< . 7 4 DI	City:	Hoffman I	Estates		
	Diane Marie Thomas	3	State	Illinois	ZIP <u>60196-102</u>	5	_
3.	Nature of Conveyance:						
		☐ Merger	Oth	her			_
	SecurityAgreement [ChangeofName	Additional	name(s) and a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes 🗌	No
	Execution Dates:1/16/99; 2/8/99; 1/	<u> 27/99; 2/9/99; 2/9/99</u>	1/28/99; 2/1	0/99			_
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	(s):					
	If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the e	xecution date of t	the application i	is:		_
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)			
	09/052,480 Filed March 31,	1998					
	Additional	numbers attached?	└ Yes	· 🗆	No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom conconcerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total n	number of applic	cations and patents involve	ed: 1	
	Name: Bruce E. Stuckman		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$40.00		
	Internal Address: 4H80			Enclosed			_
	Legal Department		\boxtimes	Authorized to	be charged to deposit a	eccount	
	Ameritech Corporation				To one god to dopoon a	oodin	
	Street Address2000 W. Ameritech (Center Drive	8. Deposi	it account numb	er:		
	City: Hoffman Estates State: IL	ZIP <u>60196-1025</u>			0467		_
		DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE				_
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and	any attached copy is a t	true cop	 y
	Bruce E. Stuckman		Cimal		2/19/9		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	3	
	Total numb	er of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, a	and document:	16		- 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

[C:/mem/patents/A00413/Assign.doc]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tricia Ehlers Henry, Victor Piollet Mills, Jr., Margaret Jean Andrietsch, Diana Inara Tiliks, Rodney T Brand, Carlos H Donoso and Diane Marie Thomas, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Accessing a Messaging Service Using a Short Dialing Sequence", Attorney Docket No. 97-807 (Ameritech Docket No. A00413) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 31, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/052,480;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

State of)	Tricia Ehlers Henry
County of) ss.	
1999, personally appeared <u>Tricia Ehler</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing in	s Henry known to me to be the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that she ll for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
State of	Victor Piollet Mills, Jr.
State of	
1999, personally appeared <u>Victor Pioll</u> whose name is subscribed to the forego	hority, on this day of, et Mills, Jr. known to me to be the person oing instrument and acknowledged to me that will for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

State of)	Margaret Jean Andrietsch
) ss County of)	•
County of	
1999, personally appeared <u>Margaret</u> whose name is subscribed to the for	Jean Andrietsch known to me to be the person egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that reewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
·	
	Diana Inara Tiliks
State of) ss	
County of)	
1999, personally appeared <u>Diana In</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing	authority, on this day of, ara Tiliks known to me to be the person whose g instrument and acknowledged to me that she will for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

State of	`	Rodney T Brand
State of) ss.	
State of)	
1999, personally appeared <u>Ro</u> name is subscribed to the for	dney T Brand egoing instrur	known to me to be the person whose ment and acknowledged to me that he the purpose and consideration therein
	_	Notary Public
[SEAL]		
		Carlos H Donoso
State of)) ss.)	
Before me, the undersig 1999, personally appeared <u>Car</u> name is subscribed to the for	med authority, rlos H Donoso regoing instrum n freewill for t	on this day of, known to me to be the person whose nent and acknowledged to me that he the purpose and consideration therein we any other given name.
[SEAL]		Notary Public

- 4 -

	Gener Marie Mar
_	Diane Marie Thomas
State of)	
County of)	ss.
name is subscribed to the fore	ned authority, on this <u>IO</u> day of <u>February</u> , the Marie Thomas known to me to be the person whose regoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she is freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Haralite! Notary Public
	Hotary Fublic
[SEAL]	GLORIA SLAYER Netary Public, Oakland Co., MI Not Covers, Evolves, Later 1, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tricia Ehlers Henry, Victor Piollet Mills, Jr., Margaret Jean Andrietsch, Diana Inara Tiliks, Rodney T Brand, Carlos H Donoso and Diane Marie Thomas, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Accessing a Messaging Service Using a Short Dialing Sequence", Attorney Docket No. 97-807 (Ameritech Docket No. A00413) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 31, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/052,480;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

	Aucia E. Henry Tricia Ehlers Henry
State of 7/1 Walis	Tricia Ehlers Henry
State of <u>Illivois</u>) ss. County of <u>Cook</u> ss.	
County of <u>Cook</u>	
1999, personally appeared <u>Tricia Ehlers F</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing inst	rity, on this 16 day of February, lenry known to me to be the person whose rument and acknowledged to me that she or the purpose and consideration therein
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Mary Public Notary Public
[SEAL]	
State of	Victor Piollet Mills, Jr.
State of) ss.	
County of	
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	ity, on this day of, Mills, Jr. known to me to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

	Margaret Jean Andrietsch
State of Lilianis) Margaret Jean Andrietsch
State of	SS.
1999, personally appeared Margare whose name is subscribed to the fo	authority, on this 27^{TL} day of $5a \text{ mary}$, et Jean Andrietsch known to me to be the person pregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	May Eleanou Mc Neill Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	Diana Ingra Tillia
711	Diana Inara Juliks Diana Inara Tiliks
State of $\frac{\overline{J}//(NO)S}{2}$	Diana Inara Tiliks
State of $\frac{\overline{J}/J/NOIS}{County of OSK}$)	Diana Inara Juliks Diana Inara Tiliks
Before me, the undersigned 1999, personally appeared Diana I name is subscribed to the foregoin	Diana Inara Tiliks
Before me, the undersigned 1999, personally appeared <u>Diana I</u> name is subscribed to the foregoir executed the same of her own free	Diana Inara Tiliks authority, on this $9^{\frac{1}{4}}$ day of $\frac{Feheuary}{nara Tiliks}$ known to me to be the person whose ag instrument and acknowledged to me that she

- 3 -

Cardwell 1	Beard
Rodne	y T Brand
State of Illivors	,
County of Cook)	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this $\frac{9^{\circ}}{1999}$, personally appeared Rodney T Brand known to name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and accessed the same of his own freewill for the purpose expressed.	ne to be the person whose knowledged to me that he
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 [SEAL]	Rotary Public
Carlos H	Danso
	H Donoso
State of) ss. County of (a)	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 2 1999, personally appeared Carlos H Donoso known to name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and actexecuted the same of his own freewill for the purpose expressed. He also stated that he does not have any other	ne to be the person whose knowledged to me that he and consideration therein
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002 [SEAL]	mor Me Neill Notary Public

	Diane Marie Thomas
State of)
) ss.
County of)
1999, personally appeared <u>Dia</u> name is subscribed to the for	gned authority, on this day of, and Marie Thomas known to me to be the person whose regoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she in freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tricia Ehlers Henry, Victor Piollet Mills, Jr., Margaret Jean Andrietsch, Diana Inara Tiliks, Rodney T Brand, Carlos H Donoso and Diane Marie Thomas, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Accessing a Messaging Service Using a Short Dialing Sequence", Attorney Docket No. 97-807 (Ameritech Docket No. A00413) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 31, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/052,480;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

	Tricia Ehlers Henry
State of	
1999, personally appeared <u>Tricia Ehlers</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing ins	Henry known to me to be the person whose trument and acknowledged to me that she for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	Attalle \
- Company of the Comp	Victor Piollet Mills, Jr.
State of <u>Texas</u>) County of <u>Harris</u>) ss.	
Before me, the undersigned authors, personally appeared <u>Victor Piollet</u> whose name is subscribed to the foregoin	ority, on this 8 day of Feb. t Mills, Jr. known to me to be the person ag instrument and acknowledged to me that I for the purpose and consideration therein
JANE E. RAINS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires SEPTEMBER 3, 1999	Jane E Rains Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 2 -

State of	Margaret Jean Andrietsch
) ss.
County of	j
1999, personally appeared ! whose name is subscribed t	Margaret Jean Andrietsch known to me to be the person to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that er own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	Diana Inara Tiliks
State of County of)) ss.)
Before me, the under 1999, personally appeared l name is subscribed to the	rsigned authority, on this day of, Diana Inara Tiliks known to me to be the person whose foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 3 -

State of	Rodney T Brand
State of)	SS.
County of	
1999, personally appeared Rodn name is subscribed to the foreg	ed authority, on this day of, ey T Brand known to me to be the person whose coing instrument and acknowledged to me that he freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	
	Carlos H Donoso
State of	ss.
Before me, the undersigned 1999, personally appeared Carlo name is subscribed to the foregoexecuted the same of his own to	ed authority, on this day of, s H Donoso known to me to be the person whose oing instrument and acknowledged to me that he freewill for the purpose and consideration therein does not have any other given name.
[SEAL]	Notary Public

	Diane Marie Thomas
State of) ss	Diane Marie momas
) ss County of)	•
1999, personally appeared <u>Diane Ma</u> name is subscribed to the foregoing	authority, on this day of, rie Thomas known to me to be the person whose g instrument and acknowledged to me that she will for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

- 5 -